Parts available – Effective 01/01/24 – Old parts not on this list are no longer available through Shamic
1
BAFFLE PLATES
  SERIES ONE
 Part # Size  Models
 FSI-021143 (1143) 350 x 233  (1800/2000)
 FSI-021027 (1027) 455 x 282  (2400/2200)
 FSI-021347 (1347) 350 x 210 (1000 Sunstove)
 FSI-021333 (1333) 455 x 233  (1200 Sunstove)
  SERIES 2/CLASSIC/PREMIER 1
 Part #  Size  Models
 FSA-02SOP1649 (1649) 495 x 250 1000/1900/PMF/I1)
 FSA-02SOP1806 (1806) 457 x 230 (800/800I)
 FSA-02SOP4106 (4106) 425 x 260 (CCF/CCI)
 FSA-02SOP4339 (4339)  500 x 285 (CMF/CMI/CMI2)
  SERIES 2/CLASSIC/PREMIER 1
 Part #   Size  Models
 FSA-02SOP1650 (1650)  628 x 250  (1200/PLF1)
 FSA-02SOP4266 (4266) 650 x 260 (CLF/CLI)
  SERIES 2/PREMIER 1
 Part #  Size  Models
 FSA-02SOP1693 (1693) 628 x 300 (2100/PLI1)
  SERIES 2 ASHBEDS/PREMIER 2
 Part #  Size  Models
 FSA-02SOP3189 (3189) 520 x 295 (1000A/1900A
       PMF2/PMI2)
 FSA-02SOP3188 (3188) 628 x 295 (1200A/2100A
      PLF2/PLI2)
BAFFLE PLATES & LINERS
Parts available – Effective 01/01/24 – Old parts not on this list are no longer available through Shamic
2
  CLASSIC/ to 2023
 Part # Size  Models
 FSI-024703 (4703) 420 x 305 (Nippa/BCF)
       No front cutouts on 4703
 FSI-024190 (4190) 425 x 260 (CCF3/CCI3)
 FSI-025004 (5004) 460 x 310 (MIDI to 2023)
 FSI-025106 (5106) 480 x 285 (MBWFA)
 FSI-024636 (4636) 550 x 325 (CMF2 to 2023)
 CORNERS CUT OFF FOR CMF2
SERIES 2 ASHBEDS/PREMIER  BAY WINDOW - LARGE
 Part # Size  Models
 FSI-024801 (4801) 580 x 305 (BWIA)
 FSI-024808 (4808) 580 x 235 (CBWF/BWFA)
        CMF S2
  Part #  Size              Model
        024636 REV2 550 X 315 CMF2 S/3
MIDI S2
        Part #  Size              Model
        025004 REV 2 460 X 311
        LIP FACING UPWARD
                                                                  1700B FIRELITE – 8 MM STEEL
 Part #  Size              Model
 FSI-0160PP40 (8044)
 REV1  550 x 305 Pre Sept 2015
 REV2  580 x 330 2015-2017
1700B FIRELITE  - 8 MM STEEL
Part #     Size  Models
FSI-0160PP40 (8044)
REV3      570 x 316 2017 - Current
          LIP FACING UPWARD
Parts available – Effective 01/01/24 – Old parts not on this list are no longer available through Shamic
3
 BAFFLE PLATES & LINERS
 RADIANT
 Part #  Size
 023622   438 X 256
 LEGEND
 Part #  Size
 023722   533 X 321
CAST IRON TOP BAFFLE
 Part #   Size              Model
 81CPSHA2000 (8090) 440 x 245 Small  (500 SETTLER)
 81CPSHA0019 (8039) 567 x 267 Large  (600 SETTLER)
      (WOODY)
                                          RIBS FACE DOWN
 SECONDARY BURN BAR
 Part #  Size Models
 FSI-01S4500BB (8051) 468mm Small Series 4/5
 FSI-01S4600BB (8052)  598mm Large Series
 REAR LINER (2 PIECE SET)
 Part #  Size  Models
81CPSHA0003 (8047) 590 x 230 (600 SETTLER)
   (1700B FIRELITE)
          (Set) – Not sold separately
 REAR LINER (1 PIECE)
 Part #  Size  Models
8045 81CPSHA0007 (8045) 463 x 230 (500 SETTLER)
8046 PSHA0010  459 x 230 (MIDI S2)
 PSHA0009  546 x 230 (MEDIUM CMF S2)
  SIDE LINER
 Part #   Size  Models
 81CPSHA0008 (8046) 300 x 230  (500 SETTLER)
      (MIDI S2)
 81CPSHA0004 (8048) 340 x 230 (600 SETTLER)
      (1700B FIRELITE)
      (CMF S2)
                                                            (2 per heater – Sold Separately)  LH & RH inter-changeable
Blank Side faces up
Parts available – Effective 01/01/24 – Old parts not on this list are no longer available through Shamic
4
 GRATES
 BAY WINDOW - LARGE
 Part # Size  Models
81COO0038 (4853) 585 x 375 (Bay F/S Ashpan)
 *Note- Mild Steel not Cast Iron.
LOG RETAINER
 Part # Size  Models
FSI-024817 FSI-024817 (4817) 575 x 90  (Bay F/S Ashpan)
 *Inc. Locating Tabs
GRATE & LINERS
 GRATE LOWER
 Part # Size  Models
 22044  590 X 170 WOODY
 LINER REAR
 Part # Size  Models
 22046  590 X 170 WOODY
 LINER SIDE
 Part # Size  Models
 22045  420 X 191 WOODY
 ASH PAN
 Part # Size  Models
 022047 285 X 386 WOODY
Parts available – Effective 01/01/24 – Old parts not on this list are no longer available through Shamic
5
 AUSSIE RADIANT TRIVIT
 Part # Size  Models
 023623
 AUSSIE LEGEND TRIVIT
 Part # Size  Models
 023723
CURRENT - FANS
 SERIES 2/PREMIER 2/CURRENT
 Part #  Details Models
 FSI-023025           (3025) 3 Speed Fan (All Except CCF/CCI)
 FSA-02SOP3010  (3010) Speed Control      (To Suit 3025)
 FSA-02SOP4012  (4012)  Fan Kit includes fan & speed
control.
 SIZE: 310mm ACROSS FACE
 SIZE: 160mm W X 75mm H – AIR OUTLET
COMPACT
 Part #  Details Models
 46CFFB12629102 (4158) 3 Speed Barrel (CCF/I)
    Fan  (800/10A/19A)
 FSI-024156  (4158) *Fan Kit includes fan and all wiring/
             mountings/switch & fitting
instructions.   FB-126-291-02
 SIZE: 140mm W X 50mm H – AIR OUTLET
Part #  Details Models
 46CFFB12629104 (8070) 3 speed  Settler C500
   Single Barrel Ranch C500
          FB-126-291-04
        SIZE: 143mm X 50mm AIR OUTLET
Parts available – Effective 01/01/24 – Old parts not on this list are no longer available through Shamic
6
         FIRELITE 1700B
 Part #  Details Model
        46CFFB424K1102 (8030) 3 Speed           1700B Firelite
           Single barrel (Bolt On)
          FB-424-K11-02
        SIDE VIEW: 225mm W X 200mm H
        AIR OUTLET: 205mm W X 70mm H
OLD COONARA FAN
*Available while stocks last
  SERIES 2/HI-TEC
 Part #  Details Models
 *46CFFB424K1105 (1500) 3 Speed Barrel (1400/1600
    Fan  1000/1200)
                                   FB-424-K11-05
SIZE: 203mm W X 90mm H - AIR OUTLET
          SIZE: 200mm OVERALL WIDTH
WIRING
 Part #   Details
77HEW01ACA636    Wiring Loom - 30cm
77HEW01ACA637   Wiring Loom - 55cm
 77HEW010021   3 Core Flex & Plug
Parts available – Effective 01/01/24 – Old parts not on this list are no longer available through Shamic
7
HANDLES & KNOBS
Part #   Description
 77HDH01SET522 (8078)  Wooden Handle (Painted)
77HDK01EM04    (8073)  Wooden Air Control Knob
     (SETTLER)
CLASSIC/CURRENT
 Part #  Details
31CCUT13803120 (4245) Door Handle Bolt (130mm length)
77HDH024831  (4831)  Wooden Door Handle
99S024244  (4244) Door Handle Spacer
99S024832  (4832) Door Handle Shaft
99S024236 (4236)    Handle Stop Washer
FSI-021523          (1523) Engagement Wing Spacer
                *Most shafts require 4 x 1523
FSI-021522 (1522)    Engagement Wing
30CHLTBW380 (0156) Lock Nut
77HDH024831ASS  Door Handle Assemble
 * Includes all parts (painted)
77HDK024936   (4936)  Air Slide Knob – Wooden 25mm
77HDK01EM04               Air Slide Knob – Firelite 1700B
                             Part #   Details
 23901    Airslide Knob Bakelite
     2018 – Current
Part #   Details
                                                                RS3045KN27        3 Speed Switch & Knob
      2018 - Current
Parts available – Effective 01/01/24 – Old parts not on this list are no longer available through Shamic
8
 DOOR GLASS SIZES
 Part #  Size  Models
  S1 DOUBLE HANDLE (SOLID BACK)
 58C2000310NC (0140) 310 x 200 (1800/2000)
 58C2500420NC (1010) 420 x 250 (2200/2400)
  S1 DOUBLE HANDLE (TEK SCREW BACK)
 58C1750289NC (0141) 289 x 175 (1800/2000)
 58C2200395NC (1012) 395 x 220 (2200/2400)
 58C2250405NC (0258) 405 x 225 (2200/2400)
  S1 SINGLE HANDLE
 58C1800300NC (1005) 300 x 180 (1800/2000)
 58C2250395NC (1011) 395 x 225 (2200/2400)
  SERIES 2
 58C2100330NC (1138) 330 X 210 (800/1000(A)/1400/1900(A))
 58C2580438NC (1134) 438 x 258 (750/1200(A)/1600/2100(A)/2200)
  PREMIER
 58C2330400NC (1969) 400 x 233 (PMF/PMI)
 58C2830500NC (1971) 500 x 283 (PLF/PLI)
 *Outer door glass no longer available for S1 Premiers
 CLASSIC
 58C2300410PC (4159) 410 x 230 (CCF/CCI)
 58C2800485NC (4160) 485 x 280 (CMF/CMI)
 58C3550635NC (4161) 635 x 355 (CLF/CLI)
 58C265BENTNC  (5100)  520 x 265 (MBWFA) (Midi Bay)
 58C315BENTNC (4800)  595 x 315 (BWF/BWIA) (Large Bay)
 CURRENT
 58C2470452NC (5049) 452 x 247 (MIDI S2)
 58C2860542NC (4663) 542 x 286 (CMF2 S2)
  FIRELITE
 58C312BENTNCC   (8064) 572 x 312 (1700B) (Bay)
  SETTLER
 3120433PCC  (8061) 433 X 312     (SETTLER 500)
 3120562PCC  (8062) 562 X 312  (SETTLER 600)
  WOODY
 22056   562 X 347 (WOODY)
All 5mm Thick Neo-Ceramic Glass
Parts available – Effective 01/01/24 – Old parts not on this list are no longer available through Shamic
9
FIREBRICK SETS
MIDI     6 X 77HBR0217901500025 (4934)  175 X 150 X 25 SIDE
PRIOR TO    1 X 77HBR0215001080025 (5099)  108 X 150 X 25 SIDE
SEPTEMBER 2023   FSI-025005 (5005) RETAINER SET
MIDI BAY    4 X 77HBR0217901500025  (4934)  175 X 150 X 25 SIDE
     3 X 77HBR0215001080025  (5099)  108 X 150 X 25 SIDE
     FSI-025114 RETAINER SET
CMF2     7 X 77HBR0217901500025 (4934)  175 X 150 X 25 SIDE
PRIOR TO    4 X 77HBR0224401930025 (5099)  244 X 193 X 25 BASE
SEPTEMBER 2023   FSI-024641 (4641) RETAINER SET
CMI     4 X 77HBR0221201720025 (4346)  211 X 172 X 25 BASE
BWF ASHBED   5 X 77HBR0217901500025 (4934)   175 X 150 X 25 SIDE
     2 X 77HBR0215001080025 (5099)   108 X 150 X 25 SIDE
     FSI-024929 (4929) RETAINER SET
BWIA     7 X 77HBR0217901500025 (4934)  175 X 150 X 25 SIDE
     FSI-024929 (4929) RETAINER SET
   CURRENT MODELS
CCF3     4 X 77HBR0221201720025 (4185)  211 X 172 X 25 BASE
CCI3     4 X 77HBR0221201720025 (4185)  211 X 172 X 25 BASE
MIDI                                                   4 X BR0218001960025                 218 X 196 X 25 BASE
AFTER SEPTEMBER 2023
SETTLER 500  4 X BR0223001530025    233 X 153 X 25 BASE
SETTLER 600  4 X BR0283001700025    283 X 170 X 25 BASE
MEDIUM                                          4 X BR0263001960025                 263 X 196 X 25 BASE
AFTER SEPTEMBER 2023
1700B FIRELITE            6 X BR0119001780014 (8054)   190 X 178 X 14 BASE
RADIANT                                        4 X BR0221201720025 (4185)  211 X 172 X 25 BASE
LEGEND   4 X BR0224401930025    244 X 193 X 25 BASE
   7 X BRO0217901500025   175 X 150 X 25 SIDE